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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY
VISAKHAPATNAM REGIONAL CENTRE

Action Plan for Swachchata Hi Seva-2024

As per the instructions of the University, RC, Visakhapatnam has proposed to organize the
following activities for observing Swachhata Hi Seva-2024 under the Three pillars of

Activities:

1. Swachhata Ki Bhaagidari

Sl Activity Place Proposed
No. Date

Preparation and circulation of e-
brochure/posters on importance of

l Swachchata Drive

2 Essay writing competition for

IGNOU and General Students in
Telugu, Hindi and English
Campus Cleaning Programme

Drawing Competition for School
Children

Administering Swachhata Pledge

Participation in Gram Sabha on
sanitation

Beach Cleaning Programme by
IGNOU Students

CTU Cleaning Programme by
Regional Centre Staff

Webinar on Reduce, Reuse and
Recycle (3R)

Photo Exhibition on Swachhta Hi
Seva—2024

ﬂ“’

Seminar on Sanitation and Hygiene

RC, Visakhapatnam

1. Visakha Govt. Degree College for
Women, Visakhapatnam

2. 1ASE, Andhra University,
Visakhapatnam

3. 84019- MVR Degree College,
Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam

1. Govt. High School, MVP Colony,
Visakhapatnam

1. Regional Centre

2. 84020-Visakha Govt. Degree
College for Women, Visakhapatnam

3. 0183P, GCON, KGH,
Visakhapatnam

4. 0154P-1ASE, Visakhapatnam

5. 84019- MVR Degree College,
Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam

Adopted Village-Ayyannapalem

IGNOU Study Centres-0154P

IGNOU Centre-0183P, Visakhapatnam
VMRDA Building Terrace

Visakha Govt. Degree College for Women
Regional Centre (Google Meeting)

Regional Centre, Visakhapatnam

Sampoorna Swachhata including Swachhata Lakshit Ekayi

14.09.2024

19.09.2024
To
21.09.2024

20.09.2024

12.09.2024
13.09.2024

14.09.2024
19.09.2024

20.09.2024
28.09.2024

21.09.2024
@ 7 am

14.09.2024

17.09.2024
to
24.09.2024
26.09.2024
27.09.2024

18.09.2024
onwards

a) ldentification of Cleanliness Target Unit in the VMRDA Building-Mud and garbage
stagnated since many years on the roof of the VMRDA Complex.
b) Cleaning of the CTU by RC staff and students

3. Safaimitr Suraksha Sivir:

a) Distribution of Gloves and other safety tools to the sanitation workers in the

locality

Dr. Dharmarao Gonipati
Senior Regional Director



