

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

VISAKHAPATNAM REGIONAL CENTRE



Action Plan for Swachchata Hi Seva-2024

As per the instructions of the University, RC, Visakhapatnam has proposed to organize the following activities for observing Swachhata Hi Seva-2024 under the Three pillars of Activities:

1. Swachhata Ki Bhaagidari

Sl. No.	Activity	Place	Proposed Date
01	Preparation and circulation of e- brochure/posters on importance of Swachchata Drive	RC, Visakhapatnam	14.09.2024
02	Essay writing competition for IGNOU and General Students in Telugu, Hindi and English	 Visakha Govt. Degree College for Women, Visakhapatnam IASE, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 84019- MVR Degree College, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam 	19.09.2024 To 21.09.2024
03	Drawing Competition for School Children	 Govt. High School, MVP Colony, Visakhapatnam 	20.09.2024
04	Administering Swachhata Pledge	 Regional Centre 84020-Visakha Govt. Degree College for Women, Visakhapatnam 0183P, GCON, KGH, 	12.09.2024 13.09.2024 14.09.2024
		Visakhapatnam 4. 0154P-IASE, Visakhapatnam 5. 84019- MVR Degree College, Gajuwaka, Visakhapatnam	19.09.2024 20.09.2024
05	Participation in Gram Sabha on sanitation	Adopted Village-Ayyannapalem	28.09.2024
06	Beach Cleaning Programme by IGNOU Students	IGNOU Study Centres-0154P	21.09.2024 @ 7 am
07	Campus Cleaning Programme	IGNOU Centre-0183P, Visakhapatnam	14.09.2024
07	CTU Cleaning Programme by Regional Centre Staff	VMRDA Building Terrace	17.09.2024 to 24.09.2024
08	Seminar on Sanitation and Hygiene	Visakha Govt. Degree College for Women	26.09.2024
09	Webinar on Reduce, Reuse and Recycle (3R)	Regional Centre (Google Meeting)	27.09.2024
10	Photo Exhibition on Swachhta Hi Seva-2024	Regional Centre, Visakhapatnam	18.09.2024 onwards

2. Sampoorna Swachhata including Swachhata Lakshit Ekayi

- a) Identification of Cleanliness Target Unit in the VMRDA Building-Mud and garbage stagnated since many years on the roof of the VMRDA Complex.
- b) Cleaning of the CTU by RC staff and students

3. Safaimitr Suraksha Sivir:

a) Distribution of Gloves and other safety tools to the sanitation workers in the locality